PRODUCT NAME
Mechanical Valve
MODEL / Series / Product Number
VFM200 Series
Made-to-Order Products (X207A, X219A)
Doc.No.VM*-OMG0153-C
1
 Contents

Note1) The configuration of the body with foot bracket is special. Bracket cannot be added afterwards.
11
3．How to Order
              VFM25   - 02 - 00  A- F
                                 ● Option
VFM200 Series  F Note) Foot bracket
● Body option                     ●Suffix for actuator
0 Internal pilot type  S Hard steel roller
1 External pilot type R Red
Color of
Push button
selector
● Port size
B Black
G Green
Y Yellow
● Actuator type
00 Basic style
 01 Roller lever
 02 One way roller lever
 05 Straight plunger
 06 Roller plunger
 08 Toggle lever
 30 Push button (Mushroom)
 32 Push button (Extended)
 33 Push button (Flush) Note 1)
 34 Twist selector (2 position)
 36 Key selector (2 position)
Rc1/4
Note 1) When selecting the flush type, it is
not necessary to select the suffix for the
actuator.
12
O.
T.
4.Mechanical operating conditions
Actuator type
F.O.F.
at
0.5 MPaNote 1)
P.T.Note 1) O.T.Note 1) T.T.Note 1)
Stroke range
(P.T.+0.5×O.T.) to
 (P.T.+O.T.-0.1) Note 1)
Basic style 16 N 1 mm 2 mm 3 mm 2.0 to 2.9 mm
Roller lever 8 N 2.2 mm 4 mm 6.2 mm 4.2 to 6.1 mm
One way lever 7 N 2.4 mm 4.6 mm 7 mm 4.7 to 6.9 mm
Straight plunger 20 N 1.5 mm 2 mm 3.5 mm 2.5 to 3.4 mm
Roller plunger 20 N 1.5 mm 2 mm 3.5 mm 2.5 to 3.4 mm
Toggle lever 15 N ― ― 40° ―
Push button (Mushroom) 21 N 4.8 mm 1.7 mm 6.5 mm ―
Push button (Extended) 21 N 4.8 mm 1.7 mm 6.5 mm ―
Push button (Flush) 21 N 4.8 mm 1.7 mm 6.5 mm ―
Twist selector (2 position) 23 N ― ― 90o ―
Key selector (2 position) 26 N ― ― 90o ―
Note 1. Representative values are shown here.  P.T. depends on pressure or individual difference
between products.  Keep the mechanical operating stroke value within the range of values
obtained by calculation in the table to close the value securely.
Note 2. Do not move more than operation limit (T.T.).
The plunger type rod has grooves as guidelines for P.T. and T.T.
4-2. Angle and maximum speed limit for cam and dog
Actuator Dog angle Max. speed limit for dog
Roller lever
30° 1.5
45° 0.7
One way roller lever
30° 0.7
45° 0.3
Straight plunger       - 0.4
Roller plunger 30° 0.7
4-3. Cam and dog materials
Roller material Dog material Finish accuracy for
dog